APPENDIX IV [RULE 8(1)] 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

(For Immovable Property) 

ovable Properties 

one storied building standing there on 

1118, 1213, 1283 & 892 comprised in RS 

sskar Together with all and singular the 

1) 03-09-2025 
2)13-11-2025 
3) Rs. 15,41,197.68 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh 

Forty One Thousand One Hundred 
Ninety Seven and Sixty Eight Paise 
Only) due as on 10.05.2025 (interest 
reckoned up to 09.05.2025) together | 
with further interest, cost and charges 

Sinha (Co-Borrower 
& Legal Heir of 
Deceased Borrower 
Sumit Sinha) and 
Sumadhura Sinha 
(Legal Heir of 
Deceased Borrower

[...]

1732675100001441 09.07.2025) together with further 

& interest, cost and charges thereon with 
1732675100001472 | effect from 10-07-2025. 

3.|Smt. Sulekha Mitra Sale Deed No. 8054/2018 : Self-contained marble-finished FLAT being Flat No. | 
jp-area of 581 (Five Hundred Eighty One) Square feet a 

litle more or less consisting of two bed rooms, one Dining, one Kitchen, one Toilet lying 
and situated on the South Eastern side of the Third Floor (inclusive of proportionate 
share of land and roof) at Premises No. 1 /9, Sisir Kumar Dawn Road, Kolkata - 700 036